Docket No.: 71493-199

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	01 - 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
│ Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100	724072 iched original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David John Danagher, Alan G. Solheim, Maurice S. O'Sullivan, Richard A. Habel, Kim Byron Roberts, Duncan John Forbes, Nigel Baker, Ian Hardcastle, Takis Hadjifotiou Bipin Patel, Giuseppe Bordogna and James St. Leger Harley	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Northern Telecom Limited Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Ť =	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec	
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: H3C 3J5	
Execution Date: April 14, 15, 27, 28, 29, May 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ralph A. Dowell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
05/27/1998 SCARNICH 00000988 09081666 Registration No. 20088 09081666 04 FC::581	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Suite 705	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number: 19-2550	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. James McGraw (Reg. No. 28168)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 19, 1998 Signature DATENITE Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of rages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	

Case:

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

OPTICAL ADD/DROP MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

David John Danagher 42 Covington Place Quantita (ac Nepean, Ontario, K2G 6B4, Canada Withess Name (print) Alan G. Solheim John Gooding 56 Huntsman Crescent Kanata, Ontario, K2M 1C4, Canada Witness Name (print) Maurice S. O'Sullivan 84 Harmer Avenue Hanan Anis Ottawa, Ontario, K1K 0T9, Canada Witness Name (print) Richard A. Habel 18 Deerfield Road, Apt. 110

☑ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (03/95)

Witness Name (print)

PATENT

REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0359

Nepean, Ontario, K2G 4L1, Canada

	!)	
PV	1/2 Ros Back	- A. 78/a-
Witness Signature	Kim Byron Roberts	Date 1/4/2/9/3
	41 Sherrardspark Road	Assignor
PETER KING	Welwyn Garden City, Hert	s, United Kingdom
Witness Name (print)		
\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	
mason Et Much	-11, -1	-1.1-3
	Duncan John Forbes	Date 5/5/98
Witness Signature	Duncan John Forbes	Assignor
E PITTUCH	10'Fairway, Bishops Stor Hertfordshire, CM23 5LT,	
Witness Name (print)	mercrordshire, chay only	oniced Kingdom
City in the		-1:1-0
awalul.		Date 5/5/98 Assignor
Witness Signature	Nigel Baker	Assignor
C.M. SCAHILL.	130, Altham Grove	77 11 7 m/
Witness Name (print)	Harlow, Essex, CM20 2PL,	United Kingdom
AAR	0.9	,
IVI KECK	In Hadestle	Date 28/4/98
Witness Signature	Ian Hardcastle	Date 28/4/98
M. J. FICE	87, East Park	Ü
Witness Name (print)	Harlow, Essex CM17 OSB,	United Kingdom
,		
22 1		
Club marker W	1 H 1 1 1 1	D-1- D7 448
Witness Signature	makin ulaki sation	Date 27.4 9 Assignor
Att of the state o	Takis Had jifotiou 137 the Maples	7100181101
	Harlow, Essex CM17 4RD,	United Kingdom
Witness Name (print) A.J. COLLAR		
,,	2	
MITTE	Bri - Potel	27-4-98
- Mathice		Date 27-4-98
Witness Signature	Bipin Patel 165, The Dashes	Assignor
M.J. FICE.	Harlow, Essex, CM20 3RV,	. United Kingdom
Witness Name (print)		,
1000	(= 40
Minel.	my me me	Date 5-5-98 Assignor
Witness Signature	Giuseppe Bordogna	Assignor
J.A.J. FELLS	43 Mullcraft Crescent	O Canada
Witness Name (print)	Nepean, Ontario, K2J 4P8	o, Canada
1		
	e0e H. P	1414140
1/an Mil	3/7mm	Date 14/4/98
Witness Signature	James St. Leger Harley	Assignor
DAUE ATKINSON	724-195 Clearview Avenue	
Witness Name (print)	Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 6S1	, Canada

PATENT REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0360

Form NTP (03/95)